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Comprehensive Battery Cross Reference

DURACELL® PROCELL® ALKALINE BATTERIES
DURACELL/ NEDA Industrial/ Eveready Industrial/ Rayovac Industrial/ Bright Star Panasonic
PROCELL Voltage Type Consumer Consumer Consumer Consumer Industrial

PC1300 1.5 D 13AC/13A EN95/E95 AL-D/813 7520 AM1

PC1400 1.5 C 14AC/14A EN93/E93 AL-C/814 7522 AM2

PC1500 1.5 AA 15AC/15A EN91/E91 AL-AA/815 7524 AM3

PC1604 9.0 9 VOLT 1604AC/1604A EN22/E22 AL-9V/A1604 7590 6AM6

PC2400 1.5 AAA 24AC/24A EN92/E92 AL-AAA/824 7526 AM4

DURACELL® PROCELL® ALKALINE LANTERN BATTERIES
PROCELL Voltage Type NEDA Industrial/Consumer Eveready Industrial/Consumer Koehler-Bright Star

PC903 7.5 Screw Terminal Lantern 903AC/— EN715/— —

PC915 6.0 Screw Terminal Lantern 915AC/915A —/— —

DURACELL® PROCELL® ELECTRONIC BATTERIES
PROCELL Voltage Eveready Panasonic Kodak Varta Sanyo Rayovac Maxell NEDA IEC Other

PL123A 3.0 EL123AP CR123A K123LA CR123A CR123A RL123A CR123 5018LC CR17345 —

PC7K67 6.0 539 4LR-61 KJ 4018 — RJ-1 — 1412AP 4LR61 Size J

PC9100 1.5 E90 AM5 KN 4001 — RN-2 — 910A LR1 Size N

DURACELL® PROCELL® MEDICAL APPLICATION BATTERIES
PROCELL Voltage Type Eveready NEDA Ultralife

DA146 8.4 Zinc Air AC146X 7004Z —

PL1604 9.0 Lithium L522 1604LC U9VL

DURACELL® PROCELL® PROFESSIONAL FLASHLIGHTS
PROCELL Voltage Type Eveready Rayovac Koehler-Bright Star Panasonic

PCECON-W 3.0 Economy, Lightweight Design, Bright Krypton Bulb 3251WH — — —

PCL4D 6.0 Industrial Lantern, Heavy Duty Construction w/Battery Adapter 2081IND L295-S 2001 —

PCVOYA 3.0 Heavy Duty Rubber Construction, Weather Resistant R215IND — — —

PCEXPD 3.0 Heavy Duty Rubber Construction, Weather Resistant 4250IND — RBR219 RBD210

PCECON-B 3.0 Economy, Lightweight Design, Bright Krypton Bulb 3251R IN2 2618 2618

PCECON-BM 3.0 Economy, Lightweight Design, 20lb. Magnet, Bright Krypton Bulb 1251 IN2-ML 1618-ML 1618

PCMSHA 3.0 UL and MSHA Approved, Safety High Density Polypropylene, Spare Bulb Holder 1259 IN2-MS 2117 —

PCPEN 3.0 Slim, Aluminum Design Penlight w/Pocket Clip and Prefocused Bulb 6212WH V2AAA-B 100 —

PCIND 3.0 Heavy Duty Polypropylene, Hanger Ring and Switch Guard, Spare Bulb Holder E250Y IN2-K K-2618 —

DURACELL® ULTRA ALKALINE BATTERIES
DURACELL® ULTRA ALKALINE BATTERIES

NEDA Industrial/ Eveready Industrial/ Rayovac Industrial/ Bright Star
DURACELL Voltage Type Consumer Consumer Consumer Consumer

MX1300 1.5 D 13AC/13A EN95/E95 AL-D/813 7520

MX1400 1.5 C 14AC/14A EN93/E93 AL-C/814 7522

MX1500 1.5 AA 15AC/15A EN91/E91 AL-AA/815 7524

MX1604 9.0 9 VOLT 1604AC/1604A EN22/522 AL-9V/A1604 7590

MX2400 1.5 AAA 24AC/24A EN92/E92 AL-AAA/824 7526

DURACELL® COPPERTOP ® ALKALINE BATTERIES
DURACELL® COPPERTOP ® ALKALINE BATTERIESNEDA Industrial/ Eveready Industrial/ Rayovac Industrial/ Bright Star
DURACELL Voltage Type Consumer Consumer Consumer Consumer

MN1300 1.5 D 13AC/13A EN95/E95 AL-D/813 7520

MN1400 1.5 C 14AC/14A EN93/E93 AL-C/814 7522

MN1500 1.5 AA 15AC/15A EN91/E91 AL-AA/815 7524

MN1604 9.0 9 VOLT 1604AC/1604A EN22/522 AL-9V/A1604 7590

MN2400 1.5 AAA 24AC/24A EN92/E92 AL-AAA/824 7526

DURACELL® PHOTO/ELECTRONIC/HOME MEDICAL BATTERIES
DURACELL® PHOTO/ELECTRONIC/HOME MEDICAL BATTERIESLITHIUM BATTERIES
DURACELL Voltage Eveready Panasonic Kodak Varta Sanyo Rayovac Maxell Toshiba AWI NEDA IEC Other

DLCR2 3.0 EL1CR2 CR2 KCR2 — CR2 RLCR2 — — — 5046LC — CR2

DLCRV3 3.0 — CR-V3/1B — — — — — — — — — CR-V3 (LB-01E)

DL1/3N 3.0 2L76 — K58L CR1/3N CR1/3N — 4LR44 — — 5008LC CR11108 GL2-76, LiM110

DL123A 3.0 EL123AP CR123A K123LA CR123 CR123A RL123A CR123 — — 5018LC CR17345 —

DL223A 6.0 EL223AP CR-P2 K223LA CRP2 CRP2 RL223A CRP2 — — 5024LC CRP2 —

DL245 6.0 EL2CR5 2CR5M KL2CR5 2CR5 2CR5 RL2CR5 2CR5 — — 5032LC 2CR5 —

DL2032 3.0 CR2032 CR2032 KCR2032 CR2032 CR2032 CR2032 CR2032 CR2032 L14 5004LC CR2032 EA-2032C

DL2430 3.0 CR2430 CR2430 — CR2430 CR2430 — — CR2430 L20 5011LC CR2430 —

DL2450 3.0 ECR2450 — — CR2450 CR2450 — — CR2450 — 5029LC CR2450 —

PX28L 6.0 L544 — K28L V28PXL 2CR1/3N — — — — 1406LC 2CR11108 4G1317H34

DURACELL® PHOTO/ELECTRONIC/HOME MEDICAL BATTERIES
DURACELL® PHOTO/ELECTRONIC/HOME MEDICAL BATTERIESKEYLESS ENTRY BATTERIES
DURACELL Voltage Eveready Panasonic Kodak Varta Sanyo Rayovac Maxell Toshiba AWI NEDA IEC Other

DL1616 3.0 CR1616 CR1616 — — — — CR1616 CR1616 — 5021LC CR1616 —

DL1620 3.0 CR1620 CR1620 — CR1620 CR1620 — — — L08 5009LC CR1620 —

DL2016 3.0 CR2016 CR2016 KCR2016 CR2016 CR2016 — CR2016 CR2016 L10 5000LC CR2016 TYPE FA EA-50CF/3D

DL2025 3.0 CR2025 CR2025 KCR2025 CR2025 CR2025 CR2025 CR2025 CR2025 L12 5003LC CR2025 EA-100CF

MN21 12.0 A23 LRV08 K23A — — — — — — 1811A 3LR50 GP23A

MN27 12.0 A27 — — — — — — — — — — GP27A, B1

DURACELL® OTHER PHOTO/ELECTRONIC BATTERIES
DURACELL Voltage Type Eveready Panasonic Kodak Varta Rayovac Maxell Toshiba AWI NEDA IEC Other

MN175 7.5 Alkaline — — — — — — — — 1501M 5NR44 EP175, HM-5C, PC175A, TR175

MX2500 1.5 Alkaline E96 — — — — — — — — — —

MN9100 1.5 Alkaline E90 AM5 KN 4001 810 — CR1 — 910A CR1 Size N

MS76 1.5 Silver EPX76 G-13 KS76 V76PX RS76 SR44P SR44 S15 11077SOP SR44 B-SR44, 76, 4075, SP76

PX28A 6.0 Alkaline A544 4LR44 K28A V34PX — 4LR44P 4LR44 — 1414A 4LR44 —

PX625A 1.5 Alkaline EPX625 H-D KX625 V625PX RPX625 — MR9 M01 1124MP MR9 M20, PX13, 8930, PX625

PX76A675 1.5 Alkaline EPX675 H-C, MR44 KX675 V675PX RPX675 — MR44 — 1128MP MR44 4677, 8990, PX675

7K67 6.0 Alkaline 539 4LR-61 KJ 4018 867 — — — 1412AP 4LR61 Size J
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